Cloud County (10-4 (6-2)) -vs- Dodge City (11-2 (7-1))
12/12/22 at Dodge City, KS

Date: 12/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?:DZ):ngePCNilty, KS Cloud Co_unty 36 44 80
Dodge City 43 39 82

Cloud County 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Joe Kearney * 40 8-19 3-11 2-2 0-3 3 2 5 0 0 2 21

22 Malang Athian e 36 7-14 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 0 17

01 Corey Sawyer * 34 6-14 1-5 4-6 0-3 3 5 3 1 1 0o 17

21  Justin Graham e 33 5-11 0-1 6-8 5-5 10 4 4 1 0 0 16

05 Cheikh Sow * 37 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-9 11 2 2 1 0 0 6

23  Andre Gray II 10 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 0 3

15 Ja'ron Briggs Jr 10 0-1 0-1 0-3 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-71 6-29 14-21 10-28 38 17 15 6 3 2 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-34 41.18 % 4-13 30.77 % 4-10 40.00 %

Second Half 16-37 43.24 % 2-16 12.50 % 10-11 90.91 %

Total 30-71 423 % 6-29 20.7 % 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Corey

Sawyer,(1) Justin Graham Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 5 1st-17:30

Dodge City 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Avnoor Bhullar * 31 6-13 2-5 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 0 16

10  Chris Robinson o 38 5-10 3-6 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 0 13

12 Cam Malray * 24 3-7 1-1 3-3 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 0 10

11 DJ Jones i 17 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 7

22 Tuscan Onuoha * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

04  Jacobi Sebock 32 8-13 1-2 3-4 4-11 15 1 1 1 1 2 20

01 Jason Edwards 29 6-15 2-7 2-5 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 16

02 Shawn Warrior 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 1 0 0

03 Jalan Davis 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-65 9-22 11-20 6-29 35 21 9 10 2 3 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-31 48.39 % 6-12 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 16-34 47.06 % 3-10 30.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 31-65 47.7 % 9-22 40.9 % 11-20 55.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 36

11:27

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 0



Cloud County 36

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Joe Kearney 20 5-10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 12
22  Malang Athian 19 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
1 Corey Sawyer 14 4-7 1-2 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 10
21  Justin Graham 13 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 3
5 Cheikh Sow 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
23  Andre Gray II 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
15 Ja'ron Briggs Jr 8 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-34 4-13 4-10 4-13 17 9 6 1 0 1 36
41.2 % 30.8 % 40.0 %
Dodge City 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Avnoor Bhullar 14 2-5 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 8
10  Chris Robinson 19 4-7 3-5 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 11
12 Cam Malray 16 3-6 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
11 DJJones 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 Tuscan Onuoha 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jacobi Sebock 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 8
1 Jason Edwards 13 1-6 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3
2 Shawn Warrior 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jalan Davis 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 6-12 7-12 3-16 19 10 5 6 0 0 43

48.4 % 50.0 % 58.3 %



Cloud County 44

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Joe Kearney 20 3-9 1-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 1 9
22  Malang Athian 17 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 11
1 Corey Sawyer 20 2-7 0-3 3-3 0-2 2 2 3 1 1 0 7
21  Justin Graham 20 5-9 0-1 3-4 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 13
5 Cheikh Sow 17  2-3 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 4
23  Andre Gray II 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Ja'ron Briggs Jr 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-37 2-16 10-11 6-15 21 8 9 5 3 1 44
43.2 % 12.5% 90.9 %
Dodge City 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Avnoor Bhullar 17 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
10  Chris Robinson 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
12 Cam Malray 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
11 DJJones 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
22 Tuscan Onuoha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jacobi Sebock 18 4-7 1-2 3-4 1-7 8 1 1 0 1 2 12
1 Jason Edwards 16 5-9 2-4 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
2 Shawn Warrior 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
3 Jalan Davis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-34 3-10 4-8 3-13 16 11 4 4 2 3 39
47.1 % 30.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
MISS LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG 19:51
== REBOUND DEF by MALRAY,CAM
19:31 MISS JUMPER by MALRAY,CAM
REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH ==
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE 19:16
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG(in the paint) 19:09 2-0 V2
18:52 MISS LAYUP by MALRAY,CAM

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE(in the paint) 18:41 4-0 V4
18:21 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MALRAY,CAM
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY(in the paint) 18:03 6-3 V3
ASSIST by GRAHAM,JUSTIN --

17:51 TURNOVER by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE(in the paint) 17:30 83 V5

ASSIST by GRAHAM,JUSTIN --
17:17 8-6 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by SOW,CHEIKH 16:55
- REBOUND DEF by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
16:31 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,CHRIS
16:31 FOUL by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
16:22 FOUL by JONES,D]
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DJ
16:08 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DI(in the paint)
FOUL by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 16:08
16:08 8-9 H1 GOOD FT by JONES,DJ
15:59 FOUL by JONES,D]
15:59 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASON
15:59 SUB OUT by JONES, D]
MISS 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG 15:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:23 8-11 H3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY 15:12
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN o=
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 15:06
o= REBOUND DEF by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
14:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:42 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH --
14:26 FOUL by EDWARDS,JASON
MISS FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 14:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 14:26 9-11 H2
14:14 TURNOVER by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,COREY 13:56
o= REBOUND DEF by MALRAY,CAM
13:48 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS
13:31 FOUL by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 13:31 10-14 H4
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 13:31 11-14 H3
13:31 SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
13:31 SUB OUT by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
13:25 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG --
GOOD LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG(in the paint) 12:59 13-14 H1
12:41 13-16 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI



MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
FOUL by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

SUB IN by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SOW,CHEIKH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

ASSIST by SOW,CHEIKH
FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY
REBOUND OFF by ATHIAN,MALANG
MISS LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG

FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEF by II,ANDRE GRAY
SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY
SUB OUT by SAWYER,COREY

MISS 3PTR by SOW,CHEIKH

MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY

FOUL by II,ANDRE GRAY

GOOD 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY
ASSIST by SOW,CHEIKH
FOUL by II,ANDRE GRAY

REBOUND DEF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY

FOUL by ATHIAN,MALANG

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
ASSIST by II,ANDRE GRAY

13-19

15-19

17-19

20-19

20-21

20-23

20-24
23-24

23-25
23-26
26-26

H6

H4

H2

V1

H1

H3

H4
H1

H2
H3

REBOUND DEF by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

SUB IN by WARRIOR,SHAWN

SUB IN by DAVIS,JALAN

SUB OUT by MALRAY,CAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
ASSIST by DAVIS,JALAN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JALAN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALAN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON

FOUL by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

MISS FT by WARRIOR,SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WARRIOR,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
MISS FT by ROBINSON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROBINSON,CHRIS

SUB IN by MALRAY,CAM
SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

REBOUND DEF by WARRIOR,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
GOOD DUNK by MALRAY,CAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALRAY,CAM

MISS JUMPER by MALRAY,CAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MALRAY,CAM

GOOD FT by MALRAY,CAM

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON



-- REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
07:18 26-28 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KEARNEY,JOE 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASON
06:55 26-30 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MALRAY,CAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by II,ANDRE GRAY 06:35
= REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
06:23 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by II,ANDRE GRAY =
06:14 FOUL by WARRIOR,SHAWN
MISS FT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MALRAY,CAM
05:55 TURNOVER by SEBOCK,JACOBI
STEAL by KEARNEY,JOE 05:54
MISS DUNK by KEARNEY,JOE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by II,ANDRE GRAY --
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 05:48
SUB IN by SAWYER,COREY 05:48
SUB OUT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 05:48
SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG 05:48
05:48 SUB IN by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
05:48 SUB OUT by MALRAY,CAM
05:27 26-33 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by ATHIAN,MALANG 05:10 28-33 H5
05:00 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON
= REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
04:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG 04:47
SUB OUT by II,ANDRE GRAY 04:47
04:47 SUB IN by DAVIS,JALAN
04:47 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASON
04:37 MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN --
04:25 FOUL by WARRIOR,SHAWN
MISS FT by SAWYER,COREY 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by SAWYER,COREY 04:25 29-33 H4
04:25 SUB IN by MALRAY,CAM
04:25 SUB OUT by WARRIOR,SHAWN
04:05 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG 03:49
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JALAN
03:37 MISS LAYUP by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN o
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 03:10
02:56 MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY(in the paint) 02:45 31-33 H2
02:45 FOUL by ROBINSON,CHRIS
MISS FT by SAWYER,COREY 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
FOUL by SOW,CHEIKH 02:34
02:34 MISS FT by DAVIS,JALAN

REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG --
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY 02:25 34-33 V1
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE ==

02:11 MISS 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:05 MISS JUMPER by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
02:00 34-35 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by SAWYER,COREY
FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

SUB IN by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
SUB OUT by SAWYER,COREY

SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

MISS FT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by II,ANDRE GRAY
MISS 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG

REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

36-35

36-36
36-37

36-39
36-40

36-43

V1

H1

H3
H 4

H7

GOOD FT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
GOOD FT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASON

SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASON

FOUL by MALRAY,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
MISS JUMPER by ATHIAN,MALANG 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by MALRAY,CAM
19:30 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH --
TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG 19:19
19:13 MISS LAYUP by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
BLOCK by ATHIAN,MALANG 19:13
== REBOUND OFF by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
19:08 36-45 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BHULLAR,AVNOOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
18:28 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
18:15 FOUL by ONUOHA,TUSCAN
18:15 SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
18:15 SUB OUT by ONUOHA, TUSCAN
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY(in the paint) 18:02 38-47 H9
17:47 FOUL by MALRAY,CAM
17:47 TURNOVER by MALRAY,CAM
TURNOVER by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 17:34
17:33 STEAL by JONES,DJ
17:29 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:26
SUB IN by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 17:26
SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG 17:26
MISS 3PTR by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 17:11



REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH
TURNOVER by SOW,CHEIKH

MISS 3PTR by SOW,CHEIKH

SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG
SUB OUT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG
GOOD JUMPER by ATHIAN,MALANG

GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SOW,CHEIKH(in the paint)

ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,JOE
TURNOVER by SAWYER,COREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SAWYER,COREY

FOUL by SOW,CHEIKH
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

FOUL TECH by GRAHAM,JUSTIN
FOUL by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY

16:51
16:45
16:44
16:43
16:26
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
15:59
15:54
15:33
15:29

15:15

15:10

15:00
14:44
14:31

14:12

14:00

13:39

13:24
13:13
13:12
13:09
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:35
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:21
12:06
11:55
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:42
11:34

38-51

40-51

42-51
42-53

44-53

44-56

46-56

46-58

47-58
47-60
49-60

50-60

50-61

H 13

H11

H9
H11

H9

H11
H 13
H11

H11

11:27 50-64 H 14

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DJ

STEAL by SEBOCK,JACOBI
GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DJ

FOUL by JONES,DJ]

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASON
SUB OUT by JONES,DJ

MISS JUMPER by MALRAY,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
MISS 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI
ASSIST by MALRAY,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by SEBOCK,JACOBI
ASSIST by ROBINSON,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHRIS

STEAL by SEBOCK,JACOBI
GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by SEBOCK,JACOBI

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON(in the paint)

FOUL by MALRAY,CAM

SUB IN by WARRIOR,SHAWN
SUB OUT by MALRAY,CAM

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON

MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON
ASSIST by SEBOCK,JACOBI



11:06 FOUL by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY 11:06
SUB OUT by SOW,CHEIKH 11:06
GOOD JUMPER by KEARNEY,JOE 10:59 52-64 H 12
10:45 MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by WARRIOR,SHAWN
10:40 MISS LAYUP by WARRIOR,SHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
FOUL by II,ANDRE GRAY 10:08
10:08 MISS LAYUP by WARRIOR,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,JOE =
MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,JOE 10:08
= REBOUND DEF by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
10:08 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:46
GOOD DUNK by ATHIAN,MALANG(in the paint) 09:45 54-64 H 10
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE --
09:25 FOUL by BHULLAR,AVNOOR
GOOD FT by ATHIAN,MALANG 09:21 55-64 H9
09:21 SUB IN by JONES,DJ
09:21 SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

09:16 55-67 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON
-- ASSIST by JONES,DJ

TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG 09:02
SUB IN by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 09:02
SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG 09:02
08:51 MISS 3PTR by JONES,D]J
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY =
GOOD FT by KEARNEY,JOE 08:23 56-67 H 11
GOOD FT by KEARNEY,JOE 08:23 57-67 H 10
SUB IN by SOW,CHEIKH 08:23
SUB OUT by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS 08:23
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY 08:21
REBOUND OFF by JR,JA'RON BRIGGS =
08:18 FOUL by WARRIOR,SHAWN
08:10 MISS 3PTR by SEBOCK,JACOBI
REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by II,ANDRE GRAY 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
07:44 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON
BLOCK by II,ANDRE GRAY 07:44
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,COREY =
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,COREY 07:35
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN =
07:30 FOUL by WARRIOR,SHAWN
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 07:30 58-67 HO
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JUSTIN 07:30 59-67 H8
SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG 07:30
SUB OUT by II,ANDRE GRAY 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by MALRAY,CAM
07:30 SUB OUT by WARRIOR,SHAWN
07:12 59-69 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON(in the paint)
FOUL by KEARNEY,JOE 07:11
07:11 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASON
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JUSTIN --
07:00 FOUL by MALRAY,CAM
GOOD FT by SAWYER,COREY 07:00 60-69 H9
GOOD FT by SAWYER,COREY 07:00 61-69 H8

07:00 SUB IN by BHULLAR,AVNOOR



FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

BLOCK by SAWYER,COREY

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

REBOUND OFF by SOW,CHEIKH

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG
ASSIST by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEARNEY,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by ATHIAN,MALANG(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAWYER,COREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by ATHIAN,MALANG

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by KEARNEY,JOE
MISS 3PTR by ATHIAN,MALANG

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE
ASSIST by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH

GOOD DUNK by GRAHAM,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAWYER,COREY

FOUL by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ATHIAN,MALANG

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,COREY
REBOUND OFF by SOW,CHEIKH
GOOD LAYUP by SOW,CHEIKH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JUSTIN

61-70
61-71

61-73

63-73

66-73

68-73

68-75
70-75

71-75

71-77
73-77

73-79

73-81

76-81

78-81

78-82

80-82

H9
H 10

H7

H5

H7
H5

H4

H6
H4

H6

H8

H5

H3

H4

H2

SUB OUT by MALRAY,CAM
MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI
REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI

GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
MISS JUMPER by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,CHRIS
SUB IN by DAVIS,JALAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI

FOUL by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHRIS
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALAN
GOOD JUMPER by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,D]

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by SEBOCK,JACOBI

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
GOOD LAYUP by BHULLAR,AVNOOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASON

GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
MISS FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI

SUB IN by WARRIOR,SHAWN
SUB OUT by BHULLAR,AVNOOR

TURNOVER by JONES,DJ



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

FOUL by SAWYER,COREY

REBOUND DEF by SOW,CHEIKH
SUB IN by II,ANDRE GRAY

SUB OUT by SAWYER,COREY
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JOE

00:14

00:14
00:06

00:04
00:04

00:04
00:04
00:00

BLOCK by WARRIOR,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASON

MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



